## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6273101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G. WALEN	10/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17002108

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 W. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INST0977CON/065830.00524
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB P. WOOLBRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob P. Woolbright/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506226357 REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0634

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET		
Attorney, Docket No.	INST0977PCT		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	SURGICAL TOOL WITH SELECTIVELY BENDABLE SHAFT THAT RESISTS BUCKLING		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	James G. Walen		
Assignee ("Assignee")	AND WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002 (hereinafter "Stryker"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;		
	DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:			
The attached Applicati	on		
OR x United States Applicati filed on 16 APR 2	ion Number or PCT International Application PCT/US2015/26149		
<ul> <li>(ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me;</li> <li>(iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and</li> <li>(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.</li> </ul>			
WHEREAS, Inventor/Assignor wishes to assign t Application;	o Stryker, and Stryker wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the		
sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Stryker, a other countries, in and to the Invention and the Appand patents applied for or granted therefor in the applications and patents for the Invention claiming by reason of past infringement with the right to representatives, and including the right to claim su in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the patents on said improvements or resulting therefor and covenant without further remuneration, to applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and I facts known to the undersigned respecting the Application and any related applications or patents necessary to aid Stryker, its successors, assigns a to said applications to be borne and paid by Stryk Inventor/Assignor does hereby authorize the attor of said Application when known.	neys of Stryker and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number		
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all 2016 (PCT patent application), and in the inventi Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or treaty in the	of my right, title and interest in the PCT patent application no. <u>PCT/US2015/26149</u> , filed on <u>16 APR</u> on disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the countries of the world.		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] properties of the application, including claims and defined in 1.56."	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as		
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR			
	TONI GASKELL Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires Sep. 16, 2019 Acting in the County of Character SEAL TONI GASKELL Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires Sep. 16, 2019 Acting in the County of Character Toni Gaskeil		
Date: 13 Oct 2d6			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 08/28/2020